

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 3323 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 8532 & 21975 OF 2013

(Application for Stay)

Kanneganti Sambasiva Rao

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/s. Kamadhenu Financiers, by M.P.& Ors.

Respondent(s)

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th April, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The operation of the impugned order of the High Court shall remain stayed."

Accordingly Show-Cause Notice was issued to all the three respondents on 26th April, 2013.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate has on 29th June, 2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and has also on 5th September, 2013 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.1.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate has on 16th July, 2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.2.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate has on 6th August, 2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No.3. Copies of Counter Affidavits have been included in SLP Paper Books.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

:2:

It is submitted that Counsel for Respondent No.1 has on 18th October, 2013 filed additional documents alongwith application for permission to file the same in the form of Paper books. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this revised office report.

DATED this the 19th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR