

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3323/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2012 in CRLRC No.909/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

KANNEGANTI SAMBASIVA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KAMADHENU FINANCIERS, BY M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr.Ch.Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv

for Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr.A.V.S.Raju, Adv.

For Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

Mr.Mayur R.Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 19.10.2013. In view of the request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks' time is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit.

As requested, additional affidavit, if any, may also be filed in the meanwhile.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar