

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3323/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2012 in CRLRC No.909/2005, of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KANNEGANTI SAMBASIVA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KAMADHENU FINANCIERS, BY M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 31/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Mishra, Adv.  
for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu, Adv.  
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M, Adv.  
for Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,AOR

Mr. A.V. S. Raju, Adv.  
for Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,AOR

Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra Harangwal, Adv.  
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.  
for Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the complainant-B.Sridevi has died and, therefore, the criminal proceedings pending in the trial Court have been abated. If that be so, the petitioner has to make a necessary application before the trial Court.

Consequently, the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty, as aforesaid.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|